
 

 

 

Region Contact 
Name 

Agency Phone Email Counties 

1 Ashley 

Auger 

Clearwater 
COG 

419-898-8264 
ext 3 
 
After Hours – 
Nancy 
Richards 
740.396.0080 

aauger@clearwatercog.org Lucas, Wood, Sandusky, 
Ottawa, Erie, Huron, Seneca, 
Hancock, Wyandot, Crawford, 
Marion, Morrow 

1 Amy Rohdy NOWAC 419.782.4011 
ext. 6006 

amyr@nowac.com Allen, Williams, Fulton, 
Defiance, Henry, Paulding, 
Putnam, VanWert 

2 Lynn 
Wolters 

Westcon 937.710.6665 
 

lwolters@westcondd.org Mercer, Auglaize, Hardin, 
Darke, Shelby, Logan, Union, 
Miami, Preble 

2 Joni Sparks Franklin 
CBDD 

614.465-6440 Joni.sparks@fcbdd.org Franklin, Delaware, Madison, 
Champaign, Clark 

3 Sharon 
Travis 

SWOCOG 513.559.4416 sharon.travis@swocog.org Montgomery, Greene, Butler, 
Warren, Clinton, Clermont, 
Hamilton 

4 Kelly Rosler SOCOG 740.775.5030 krosler@socog.org Brown, Adams, Highland, 
Fayette, Pickaway, Ross, Pike, 
Scioto, Vinton, Jackson, 
Lawrence, Gallia, Meigs, 
Athens 

5 Steve Long MEORC 740.397.4733 Slong@meorc.com Knox, Licking, Fairfield, 
Hocking, Perry, Holmes, 
Coshocton, Muskingum, 
Morgan, Washington, Noble, 
Monroe, Belmont, Guernsey, 
Harrison, Tuscarawas, Carrol, 
Jefferson 

6 Jennifer 
Krzynowek 

Cuyahoga 
CBDD 

216.736.4516 Krzynowek.Jennifer@ 
cuyahogabdd.org 

Lorain, Cuyahoga, Lake, 
Geauga, Ashtabula, Medina 

6 Ed Lewis Stark 
CBDD 

330.479.3618 LewisE@starkdd.org Trumbull, Mahoning, 
Columbiana, Stark, Portage, 
Summit, Wayne, Ashland, 
Richland 


